TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM646309

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HALFWAVE AS		02/26/2021	Corporation: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDT Global AS	
Street Address:	Glasskaret 1	
City:	Øvre Ervik	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	5106	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77587680	HALFWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5148457874 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5149876242 Phone:

Email: bunoko@robic.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIC

Address Line 1: 20-630 Boul Rene-Levesque W Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LATHROP GPM

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 500 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoire Bunoko
SIGNATURE:	/vbu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0979 source=2021-05-12 (019170-0125) USPTO Request for change of name and address#page1.tif source=2021-05-12 (019170-0125) USPTO Request for change of name and address#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0980



May 12, 2021

Assignment Recordation Services – Mail Stop United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Re: Trademark: HALFWAVE (DESIGN)

U.S. Serial Number: 77-587,680 Applicant/Owner: HALFWAVE AS O/Ref.: 019170-0051 VBE/SSO/SPI

CHANGE OF OWNER NAME AND ADDRESS

Dear Examiner,

We are kindly requesting the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to register the <u>change</u> of name and address of the Owner (namely, HALFWAVE AS) of the above-captioned trademark.

First, the owner changed its address.

OLD ADDRESS Veritasveien 2 1363 Høvik NORWAY

NEW ADDRESS Glasskaret 1 5106 Øvre Ervik NORWAY

Then, the owner changed its name.

OLD NAME HALFWAVE AS

NEW NAME NDT Global AS

Thus, at the end of the recordal of these two modifications, the owner of the above-captioned trademark will be:

NEW OWNER
NDT Global AS
Glasskaret 1
5106 Øvre Ervik

ROSIC, LLP. www.robic.ca info@robic.com

MONTREAL 630 René-Lévesque Boulevard West ^{20th} Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 1S6 Tel.: +1 514 987-6242 Fax: +1 514 845-7874 QUEBEC
Le Delta Building
2875 Laurier Boulevard, Delta 3 - suite 700
Quebec, Quebec, Canada G1V 2M2
Tel.: +1 418 653-1888 Fax.: +1 418 653-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0981

NORWAY

OLD OWNER HALFWAVE AS Veritasveien 2 1363 Høvik NORWAY

And we kindly ask to provide us with a <u>written confirmation</u> that said modification has been made to the record.

Should you have any question or require further information regarding the above, please communicate with the undersigned.

Yours truly,

ROBIC, LLP

Trade-Mark Agents and Attorneys /VBU

Victoire Bunoko bunoko@robic.com

RECORDED: 05/12/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0982